

# SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

☐ FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

☐ COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

\_\_\_\_\_

(Date)

I move to amend House Bill No. 2403 as follows:

On Page 4, Line 1 by deleting, after the word “only” and before the word “a”, the word “terminate” and replacing it with the word “inactivate”

On Page 4, Line 3, by deleting, after the word “month” and before the word “period” the word “inactive” and replacing it with the word “expired”

On Page 4, Line 4 by deleting, after the word “to” and before the word “of” the word “termination” and replacing it with the word “inactivation”

Submitted by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Senator Quinn

Quinn-CB-FA-HB2403  
4/14/2021 2:13 PM

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: \_\_\_\_\_

☐ Untimely

☐ Amendment Cycle Extended

☐ Secondary Amendment